
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

SALES AGENTS — TV  
 
ABOUT PREMIUM CONTENT 
Ilana Bouneau 
Sales Executive 
ilana.bouneau@aboutpremiumcontent.com  
+33 6 01 34 11 53 
Oscar Iragui 
Sales Executive 
oscar.iragui@aboutpremiumcontent.com 
+ 33 7 59 65 48 94 
Julie Mateille 
Head of International Sales 
julie.mateille@aboutpremiumcontent.com 
+33 7 68 64 34 21 
 
AMPERSAND  
Antoine Bertrand-Hardy 
International Sales Manager 
abertrandhardy@ampersand.fr 
+33 6 43 48 00 37 
Mathurin Beauvert 
Ampersand Fiction 
mbeauvert@ampersand.fr 
+33 6 63 05 38 32 
Jean Dufour 
VP Distribution & Production 
jdufour@ampersand.fr 
+ 33 1 44 11 12 32 
Alexandre François 
Sales Executive 
afrancois@ampersand.fr 
+ 33 6 95 71 66 64 
Emma Jammes 
International Sales 
ejammes@ampersand.fr 
+33 6 27 80 64 64 



 
 

 
 

ANDANA FILMS 
Léa Valentin 
World Sales – TV & Platform 
lea@andanafilms.com 
+33 7 50 38 33 63 
 
ARTE DISTRIBUTION 
Alec Herrmann 
Head of Acquisitions 
a-herrmann@artefrance.fr 
+33 1 55 00 73 22 
Audrey Kamga 
Sales Manager 
a-kamga@artefrance.fr 
+33 1 55 00 70 81 
Joséphine Létang 
Head of International Distribution & Marketing 
j-letang@artefrance.fr 
+33 1 55 00 72 05 
Alexandra Marguerite 
Sales Manager 
a-marguerite@artefrance.fr 
+33 6 59 99 71 95 
Auriane Morel 
Sales Coordinator 
a-morel@artefrance.fr 
+33 6 42 10 33 51 
Franka Schwabe 
Sales Manager 
f-schwabe@artefrance.fr 
+33 6 18 13 47 74 
Emma Tricoire 
Sales Coordinator  
e-tricoire@artefrance.fr 
+33 1 55 00 76 56 
 
BALANGA  
Christophe Bochnacki 
President 
c.bochnacki@balanga.tv 
+33 6 76 68 14 70  



 
 

 
 

BELIANE 
Anne Littardi 
CEO — Acquisitions & Sales 
anne.littardi@beliane.com 
 
CANAL+ DISTRIBUTION 
Tiffany Dubois 
Communication Manager 
Tiffany.dubois@canal-plus.com 
+33 6 68 15 58 96 
Séverine Garusso 
SVP Sales 
Severine.garusso@canal-plus.com 
+33 6 86 04 68 18 
Julia Laude-Bousquet 
VP Sales & Global Marketing 
Julia.laude-bousquet@canal-plus.com 
+33 6 77 68 48 16 
Camille Mury-Decouflet 
Sales Manager 
camille.murydecouflet@canal-plus.com 
+33 6 08 57 34 32 
 
CINÉTÉVÉ SALES 
Catherine Cahen 
CEO 
c.cahen@cineteve.fr 
+33 1 48 04 30 00 
Gorka Gallier 
Head of Sales & Acquisition Manager 
g.gallier@cineteve.fr 
+33 1 48 04 43 77 
Éléonore Picq 
Sales Executive & Acquisition Assistant 
e.picq@cineteve.fr 
+33 1 48 04 43 77 
Erik Tollu 
Sales Manager & Acquisitions 
e.tollu@cineteve.fr 
+33 1 48 04 43 77 
 



 
 

 
 

DANDELOOO 
Emmanuèle Pétry 
Producer & Head of International 
e.petry@dandelooo.com 
+33 6 07 88 67 54 
Gennarino Romano 
International Sales & Head of Acquisitions 
g.romano@dandelooo.com 
+33 6 38 15 76 96  
Luna Sirvin 
International Sales & Acquisitions Manager — Cinema 
l.sirvin@dandelooo.com 
+ 33 6 17 24 40 45 
 
FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL 
Raphaël Blin 
Sales & Acquisitions Executive — Documentaries 
raphael.blin@fedent.com 
+33 6 23 61 42 11 
Jean-Michel Ciszewski 
Head of Special Operations 
jean-michel.ciszewski@fedent.com 
+33 6 07 33 89 19 
Chloé Horgues 
SVP International Sales & Coproductions 
chloe.horgues@fedent.com 
+33 7 76 86 39 44 
Guillaume Pommier 
Co-Chief of Distribution 
guillaume.pommier@fedent.com 
+33 6 46 35 41 57 
Ilan Sarfati 
International Sales Manager — Documentaries 
ilan.sarfati@fedent.com 
+33 6 64 16 37 66 
 
FESTIVAAL DISTRIBUTION 
Marc Dhrami 
Head of Sales 
marc.drhami@festivaal-distribution.com 
+33 6 44 28 91 03 



 
 

 
 

FILM & PICTURE 
Coline Boyer 
Commercial Assistant - Communications 
assistant@filmandpicture.com 
+33 7 81 64 72 02 
Marie-Laure Hébrard 
CEO 
assistant@filmandpicture.com 
+33 6 31 18 64 10 
Céline Laune 
Sales Agent 
celine.laune@filmandpicture.com 
+33 6 13 15 99 58 
 
FOLIVARI INTERNATIONAL 
Melissa Vega 
Head of Sales  
mv@folivari.com 
+33 6 20 36 36 11 
 
FRANCE TV DISTRIBUTION 
Nathalie Aymard 
Head of Marketing & Communication 
nathalie.aymard@francetv.fr 
+33 6 46 80 67 70 
Mona Cazeneuve 
International Sales Coordinator 
mona.cazeneuve@francetv.fr 
+33 6 66 71 23 51 
Lola Habran 
International Sales Coordinator 
lola.habran@francetv.fr 
+ 33 6 52 11 13 82 
Sophie Ittah 
Marketing Manager 
sophie.ittah@francetv.fr 
+33 6 58 67 93 34 
Laëtitia Levert 
Sales Manager 
laetitia.levert@francetv.fr 
+33 6 43 85 78 65 



 
 

 
 

Anne-Laure Ludot 
Communication Manager 
anne-laure.ludot@francetv.fr 
+33 6 11 15 57 88 
Alexiane Nana 
Marketing Assistant 
alexiane.nana@francetv.fr 
+33 6 29 78 41 66 
Michelle Palant 
Sales Manager 
michelle.palant@francetv.fr 
+33 7 77 37 36 15 
Julia Pillet 
Sales Manager 
julia.pillet@francetv.fr 
+33 7 78 38 52 94 
Anne Schneegans 
Sales Manager 
anne.schneegans@francetv.fr 
+33 6 43 85 78 65 
 
GAUMONT 
Fanny Gilabert 
VP, International Sales 
fanny.gilabert@gaumont.com 
+33 6 68 69 33 93 
Lilia Lemnos 
International Sales Assistant 
lilia.lemnos@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 20 72 
Élisa Pers 
International Marketing Assistant 
elisa.pers@gaumont.com 
+33 6 62 17 21 92 
Cécilia Rossignol 
EVP, International Sales & Development 
cecilia.rossignol@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 20 23 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

Virginie Royer 
VP, International Sales  
virginie.royer@gaumont.com 
+33 6 08 21 13 73 
Françoise Védrine 
VP, International Sales 
francoise.vedrine@gaumont.com 
+33 6 78 14 26 82 
Yijing Zhang 
International Sales Assistant 
elisa.pers@gaumont.com 
 
GAUMONT ANIMATION 
Terry Kalagian 
President, Global Animation, Kids & Family 
marie-pierre.ferrand@gaumont.com 
 
HARI 
Toby Jones 
Head of Sales 
tjones@hari-studios.com 
+447 422 515 601 
Kido Prigent 
Director of Strategic Partnerships & Financing 
kido@studiohari.com 
+33 6 84 19 51 04 
 
INA 
Elsa Lonne-Smith 
International Development Executive 
elonnesmith@ina.fr 
+33 7 72 55 13 08 
Emmanuelle Persson 
International Development Executive 
epersson@ina.fr 
+33 6 16 83 78 28 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:TJONES@HARI-STUDIOS.COM
mailto:KIDO@STUDIOHARI.COM


 
 

 
 

INCOGNITA DISTRIBUTION 
Anna Miller 
International Sales & Festival Manager 
anna.miller@incognita.fr 
+33 1 44 75 11 96 
Chloé Persyn-Preljocaj 
Chief Operating Officer 
chloe.persyn@incognita.fr 
+33 1 44 75 11 96 
 
JAVA FILMS 
Kathryn Bonnici 
Co-Director of Operations, Sales & Acquisitions 
kathryn@javafilms.tv 
+34 6 34 86 96 46 
Donatien Pierda 
Co-Director of Operations, Sales & Acquisitions 
donatien@javafilms.tv 
+33 6 23 58 17 79 
Marine Prévot 
Documentary Sales 
marine@javafilms.tv 
+33 6 84 06 61 23 
 
KWANZA  
Julien Corbe 
International Sales Executive 
jcorbe@kwanza.fr 
+33 6 34 58 05 28 
Arthur Delanoe 
International Sales Executive 
adelanoe@kwanza.fr 
+33 7 62 37 77 75 
Lucy Le Gruiec 
Head of Distribution & Acquisitions 
llegruiec@kwanza.fr 
+33 6 03 71 49 07 
Benjamin Ternynck 
CEO 
bternynck@kwanza.fr 
+33 6 62 41 88 45 



 
 

 
 

LCJ EDITIONS & PRODUCTIONS 
Frank Daubry 
Marketing 
franckdaubry@lcj-editions.com 
+33 6 73 87 29 43 
Marine Huzar 
Assistant 
marine.cinedis@outlook.com 
+33 6 46 73 92 39 
Serge Sarve 
CEO 
sergesarve@lcj-editions.com 
+33 6 09 85 82 35 
 
LUKARN 
Isabelle Brousse 
Head of Administrative & Logistic 
isabelle.brousse@lukarn.fr 
+33 6 16 13 13 09 
Sandrine Frantz 
Managing Director 
sandrine.frantz@lukarn.fr 
+33 6 61 89 04 58 
Christelle Saura 
Legal Advisor 
christelle.saura@lukarn.fr 
+33 6 20 47 12 85 
 
MADGIC DISTRIBUTION 
Albertine Lacarrière 
Sales Executive 
albertine.lacarriere@madgicdistribution.com 
+33 6 32 17 20 88 
Lionel Marty 
Managing Director 
lionel.marty@madgicdistribution.com 
+33 6 17 35 03 47 
 
 
 
 

mailto:FRANCKDAUBRY@LCJ-EDITIONS.COM
mailto:MARINE.CINEDIS@OUTLOOK.COM
mailto:SERGESARVE@LCJ-EDITIONS.COM


 
 

 
 

MEDIATOON DISTRIBUTION 
Morgann Favennec 
Deputy Managing Director 
m.favennec@mediatoon.com 
+33 6 88 88 33 29 
Frederic Gentet 
Head of Sales 
frederic.gentet@mediatoon.com 
+33 6 84 26 06 73 
 
MEDIAWAN KIDS & FAMILY 
Julien Borde 
President 
jborde@mediawan.eu 
Hugo Brochard 
International Sales Manager 
hbrochard@mediawan.eu 
+33 6 82 11 82 91 
Marie Lassal 
Global Partnerships & New Business Director 
mlassal@mediawan.eu 
+ 33 6 95 16 75 64 
Louis Perrin 
International Sales Manager 
lperrin@mediawan.eu 
+33 6 32 96 09 90 
 
MEDIAWAN RIGHTS 
Loédia Bordes 
Sales Coordinator 
lbordes@mediawan.com 
+33 6 27 74 66 02 
Joséphine Brun 
Sales Manager, French-speaking Territories — Drama 
jbrun@mediawan.com 
+33 6 48 34 26 60 
Arianna Castoldi 
Head of Documentary Sales 
arianna.castoldi@mediawan.com 
+33 6 81 34 78 49 
 



 
 

 
 

Sally Habbershaw 
Chief Distribution Officer 
shabbershaw@mediawan.com 
+33 6 27 74 66 02 
Rose Hacquard 
International Sales Manager – Drama 
rhacquard@mediawan.com 
+33 6 51 87 68 06 
Kilian Kiefel 
Documentary Sales Manager 
kkiefel@mediawan.com 
+33 6 42 26 48 63 
Ulrich Lagriffoul 
Deputy Head International Sales – Drama 
ulrich@mediawan.com 
+33 6 62 05 13 78 
Laëtitia Porlouis 
Documentary Sales Manager 
lporlouis@mediawan.com 
+33 6 10 43 93 84 
Nina Ycre 
International Sales Manager – Drama & Documentary 
nycre@mediawan.com 
+33 7 63 95 93 27 
 
MIAM! DISTRIBUTION 
Mélanie Errea 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
melanie@miam-animation.com 
+33 6 77 87 95 60 
Lucille Janvier 
Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
lucille@miam-animation.com 
+33 6 47 19 94 20 
Hanna Mouchez 
CEO 
hanna@miam-animation.com 
+33 6 80 18 14 88 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

MK2 FILMS 
Benoit Claro 
Head of Marketing Collections & Brand 
benoit.claro@mk2.com 
+33 1 44 67 30 07 
Léa Daudon 
Sales Coordinator – Collections 
lea.daudon@mk2.com 
+33 1 44 67 32 59 
Jacques-Antoine Jagou 
Sales & Festivals – Collections 
jacques.jagou@mk2.com 
+33 1 44 67 30 82 
Frédérique Rouault 
Head of Collections 
frederique.rouault@mk2.com 
+33 1 44 67 30 30 
 
MOON-KEYS INTERNATIONAL CONTENT 
Isabelle Aghina 
Head of Distribution & Acquisition 
ia@moonkeys-content.com 
+33 6 87 73 89 10 
Laura Montusclat 
Sales & Business Affairs 
lm@moonkeys-content.com 
+33 6 33 62 23 52 
 
ONLY DISTRIB 
Sarah Budriesi 
International Sales Manager 
sarah.budriesi@tv-only.com 
+33 6 40 95 17 20 
Laurène Voilliot 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
laurene.voilliot@tv-only.com 
+33 6 66 05 68 05 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

PATHE FILMS 
Thomas Paquereau 
International Sales Manager 
thomas.paquereau@pathe.com 
 
PGS ENTERTAINMENT 
Pauline Berard 
Global Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
pberard@pgsentertainment.com 
+33 6 07 90 50 27 
 
PLAY BIG – SOMETHING BIG 
Frédéric Puech 
Managing Director 
frederic@playbig.fr 
+33 6 07 96 81 12 
 
PRIME ENTERTAINMENT GROUP 
Leyla Formoso 
Executive Manager 
l.formoso@primeeg.com 
+33 6 24 37 06 66 
Çağlasu Şenozan 
Sales Manager 
c.senozan@primeeg.com 
+33 7 69 23 77 78 
Alexandra Zervas 
Sales Manager 
a.zervas@primeeg.com 
+33 7 81 69 67 05 
 
SCRIPT LINE 
Gini Lorin 
Distributor 
ginilorin.scriptline@gmail.com 
+33 6 11 99 71 93 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:THOMAS.PAQUEREAU@PATHE.COM


 
 

 
 

SEVENTINE 
Julie Tolza 
Head of Documentary 
julie.tolza@seventine.fr 
+33 6 60 13 71 33 
 
SND GROUPE M6 
Alexis Reybet-Degat 
Head of International Library & Fiction Sales 
emma.gestin@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 38 39 91 04 
 
STUDIO TF1 
Jérôme Alby 
SVP Kids & Family – Coproductions & Distribution 
jalby@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Nadia Chevallard 
SVP, International Sales & Team Lead 
nchevallard@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Hector Desmichelle 
Marketing Manager 
hdesmichelle@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Clément Dufour 
Sales Manager 
cdufour@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Camille Dupeuble 
EVP, International TV & Digital Distribution 
cdupeuble@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Sophie Eap 
Senior International Sales Manager 
seap@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Sophie Hoarau 
Sales Manager 
shoarau@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 



 
 

 
 

Karine Lejeune 
EVP Sales Distribution French Speaking Territories 
klejeune@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Axelle Place 
International Sales Coordinator 
aplace@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Camille Serra 
International Factual Sales Manager 
cserra@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
Karen Wise 
SVP, International Sales & Formats 
kwise@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 88 99 66 79 
 
STUDIOCANAL 
Virginia De Benedetti 
Sales Executive – TV Series 
virginia.debenedetti@canal-plus.com 
+33 6 03 44 07 72 
Fiona Railane 
VP Sales – TV Series 
fiona.railane@canal-plus.com 
+33 6 64 22 14 45 
 
STUDIOFACT RIGHTS 
Bertrand Lossignol 
Head of Distribution 
s.zambrano@studiofact.fr 
+33 6 64 61 91 62 
Daniel Meneses 
Sales Executive 
d.meneses@studiofact.fr 
+33 6 99 11 81 06 
Sofia Zambrano 
Sales Assistant 
s.zambrano@studiofact.fr  
+33 7 66 74 85 62 
 

mailto:S.ZAMBRANO@STUDIOFACT.FR
mailto:d.meneses@studiofact.fr
mailto:s.zambrano@studiofact.fr


 
 

 
 

SUPERIGHTS 
Julie Frau 
Sales Coordinator  
jfrau@superights.net  
+33 6 36 67 48 48 
Hye Jin Moon 
Manager of Sales & Acquisitions 
hmoon@superights.net  
+33 6 52 89 30 90 
Nathalie Pinguet 
Deputy General Manager Sales & Acquisitions 
npinguet@superights.net  
+33 6 64 14 16 45 
 
TERRANOA 
Aurore Cresson 
Technical Coordinator / Servicing & Markets 
acresson@terranoa.com 
+33 6 63 91 07 37 
Isabelle Graziadey 
Executive Director International Coproductions & Sales 
igraziadey@terranoa.com 
+33 6 18 74 54 98 
Côme Villain 
Sales Executive Southern, Central & Eastern Europe 
cvillain@terranoa.com 
+33 7 82 57 65 08 
 
THE BUREAU SALES 
François-Xavier Alet 
Head of Library Sales & Acquisition Scout 
fxa@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 51 03 60 67 
Ludovic Colomb 
International Sales Coordinator 
lc@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 15 54 17 68 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

THE PARTY FILM SALES 
Melen Bouëtard 
TV & Inflight Sales 
melen.bouetard@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 71 28 78 60 
Yuki You 
TV Sales Executive 
yuki.you@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 22 34 06 87 
 
WILD BUNCH TV 
Diana Bartha 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
dbartha@wildbunch.eu 
+33 6 43 30 98 74 
Morgane Bruna 
International Sales  
mbruna@wildbunch.eu 
+33 6 19 81 18 57 
 
WINDROSE 
Pauline Mazenod Ridou 
Head of Acquisitions & Sales 
pmazenod@windrose.fr 
+491 6 29 70 48 98 
 
XILAM ANIMATION 
Safaa Benazzouz 
EVP, Distribution 
sbenazzouz@xilam.com 
+33 6 32 28 08 16 
 
ZED 
Chloé Chevrier 
International Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
cchevrier@zed.fr 
+33 1 53 09 98 20 
Clément Combes 
Director of Digital & Digital Acquisitions 
ccombes@zed.fr 
+33 1 81 80 09 53 



 
 

 
 

Charlotte Fuga 
International Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
cfuga@zed.fr 
+33 1 53 09 34 52 
Lucille Ract 
International Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
lract@zed.fr 
+33 1 53 09 98 76 
Charlotte Tachet 
Head of Distribution & Acquisitions 
ctachet@zed.fr 
+33 1 53 09 98 79 
Zoé Turpin 
Sales & Acquisitions Manager – France  
zturpin@zed.fr 
+33 1 53 09 34 59 
 

 
 

Registrations confirmed by December 19, 2025. 
 


